
BUSINESS AGENT DIRECTORY 
 

ESSEX and KENT COUNTIES BUILDING and CONSTRUCTION TRADES COUNCIL 
 
ASBESTOS WORKERS LOCAL 95                                                            
John Swart 
120 Amber St., Markham, L3R 3A3…………………..(905) 944-0110 / FAX (905)944-1065 
………………………………..………………………………………………………. 519-383-4877 
jswart@insulators95.com 
 
 

BRICKLAYERS and ALLIED CRAFTSMEN INERNATIONAL UNION – Local No. 6 
Jean (John) Robitaille 
3454 Sandwich St., N9C 1B3..…………………………….519-256-3070 / FAX 519-256-4272 
JTRobitaille@yahoo.com 
 
 

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF BRIDGE, STRUCTURAL and ORNAMENTAL IRON WORKERS – Local No. 700                                              
Randy Dare 
R.R. #3, 4069 County Rd. 46, Maidstone, N0R 1K0……519-737-7110 / FAX 519-737-7113 
rdare@iw700.com 
 

INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS – Local No. 773 
Karl Lovett 
4050 North Service Road, N8W 5X2……….……………519-948-2221 / FAX 519-948-7670 
karl@ibew773.ca 
 
 

INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF BOILERMAKERS – Local No. 128 
Dale Quinn – Business Agent 
706 Lite Street, Point Edward, N7V 1A6…………..……519-336-6051 / FAX 519-336-3252 
 
 

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF PAINTERS and ALLIED TRADES – Local No. 1494 
Natalie Mayville 
631 Pitt St. W., N9A 5M5……………….…………………519-256-8050 / FAX 519-256-3417 
Natalie@dc46.iupat.org 

 

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF OPERATING ENGINEERS – Local No. 793 
Steve Booze 
3383 Walker Road, N8W 3R9..……………………………519-250-8877 / FAX 519-250-9354 
Windsor@iuoelocal793.org 
 
 

LABOURERS’ INTERNATIONAL UNION OF NORTH AMERICA –Local no. 625 
Robert Petroni 
2155 Fasan Drive, RR1, Oldcastle, N0R 1L0……………519-737-0373 / FAX 519-737-0380 
rpetroni@liuna625.ca 
 
 

MILLWRIGHTS UNION – Local No. 1244        
Chris Sutton (Business Manager) 
3161 Lloyd George Blvd., N8T 2V5………………………519-944-5588 / FAX 519-944-6683 
csutton@millwrightont.com 
 
 

SHEET METAL WORKERS and ROOFERS UNION – Local No. 235                        
Ryan Thompson 
1695 Gladstone, N8W 2N2……...…………………………519-945-0500 / FAX 519-945-0810 
ryan@smw235.com 
 
 

TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION NO. 879                          
Rick Parent 
2525 Annie St., Windsor………..…………………………519-944-9880 / FAX 519-944-5735 
teamsters880@teamsters880.org 
 
 

UNITED ASSOCIATION OF JOURNEYMEN and APPRENTICES OF THE PLUMBING and PIPEFITTING INDUSTRY OF THE 
UNITED STATES and CANADA – Local No. 552 
Mike Meloche – Business Manager 
3429 St.Etienne Blvd., N8W 5B1……………………….…519-946-9995 / FAX 519-946-9996 
mmeloche@ua527.com 
 
 

UNITED BROTHERHOOD OF CARPENTERS and JOINERS OF AMERICA  – Local No. 494            
Tomi Hulkkonen, Local Coordinator 
2179 Fasan Dr., Tecumseh, N0R 1L0…………………….519-737-1101 / FAX 519-737-1102 
thulkkonen@windsor.igs.net 


